FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0851-0027

01-14-2002

## 

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

1 / 011 11 1	101942978
REC	CORDATION FORM COVER SHEET
	PATENTS ONLY
	ademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type	Conveyance Type
New	Assignment Security Agreement
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License Change of Name
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Other U.S. Government
Corrective Document	(For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)
Reel # Frame #	Departmental File Secret File
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date  Month Day Yea
Name (line 1) Jarkko HALME	09-15-2001
Name (line 2)	Execution Date
Second Party	Month Day Ye
Name (line 1) Jukka KOSKI	09-15-2001
Name (line 2)	[0/03561
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name (line 1) Timberjack Oy	If document to be reing is an assignment an receiving party is no
Name (line 2)	domiciled in the Unit
	of a domestic representative is atta
Address (line 1) P. O. Box 474	(Designation must b
Address (line 2)	Assignment.)
	Finland FIN-33101
Address (line 3) Tampere	Finland Fin-33101 State/Country Zip Code
Domestic Representative Name	and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.
Name John D. Franzini	
Address (line 1) Quarles & Brady LLP	
Address (line 2) 411 East Wisconsin Aven	nue
Address (line 3) Milwaukee, WI 53202	
Address (line 4)	
002 AAHMED1 00000053 170055 10035611	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY
	, 5.1. 5.1. 132 332 3121
581 40.00 CH	
į.	

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

901073.90031

5078048

FORM PTC Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	)-1619B	Paç	je 2		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspond	ent Name and Address	Area Code a	nd Telephone N	umber 414-27	7-5000
Name	John D. Franzini				
Address (line 1)	Quarles & Brady LLP				
Address (line 2)	411 East Wisconsin Avenue				
Address (line 3)	Milwaukee, WI 53202				
Address (line 4)					
Pages	Enter the total number of pa including any attachments.	ges of the atta	ched conveyanc	e document	# 2
	Number(s) or Patent Num	` ,		J	I numbers attached
	e Patent Application Number or the F ent Application Number(s)	atent Number (DC	ONOTENIER BOTH	numbers for the sa Patent Numb	, , ,
Fatt	ent Application Number(s)			ratent Numb	er(s)
<u> </u>	7				
L	ـــا لــــــا				
	s being filed together with a <u>new</u> Pate t named executing inventor.	nt Application, ente	er the date the paten	t application was	Month Day Year 09-15-2001
Patent Coop	eration Treaty (PCT)				POT
	r PCT application number	PCT	PCT		PCT
	<u>if</u> a U.S. Application Number not been assigned.	PCT	PCT		PCT
Number of P	roperties Enter the to	tal number of p	roperties involv	red. # 1	
Fee Amount	Fee Amount	for Properties I	Listed (37 CFR	<b>3.41)</b> : <b>\$</b> 40.00	
	of Payment: Enck Account	osed D	eposit Account	<b>~</b>	
	payment by deposit account or if add			unt.)	17-0055
		Deposit Account	charge additional		No No
Statement a	nd Signature			rees: Yes	
	•	. 11 . 6 . 4 h 6		is true and sar	root and any
lo tne attache	best of my knowledge and be ed copy is a true copy of the o	ener, the forego original docum	ent. Charges to	deposit accoun	nt are authorized, as
	ed herein.		1/		
John D. Franzi	ni	John)	. Juan	/ 	10/19/01
Name	of Person Signing	() Si	gnature ∅		Date

901073.90031

5078048

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1619C	CON	N FORM COVER TINUATION NTS ONLY	SHEET		5. Department of Commerce tent and Trademark Office PATENT
Conveying P	arty(ies)	Mar	k if additional names of c	onveying parties att	ached	
Enter additional	Conveying Parties			, <b>.</b>		Execution Date  Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	Tapio LAAKSO					09-15-2001
Name (line 2)						Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	Mika TALOLA					09-15-2001
Name (line 2)						Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)						Month Day Year
Name (line 2)						
Receiving Pa	arty(ies)		Mark if addition	nal names of receiving	ng partie	s attached
Enter additional	Receiving Party(ie	s)				
Name (line 1)						If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)					7	receiving party is not domiciled in the United
Haine (mez)	<u> </u>				_]	States, an appointment of a domestic representative
Address (line 1)						is attached. (Designation must be a separate
					7	document from Assignment.)
Address (line 2)					J 	
Address (line 3	)	City	State/Country		Zip Cod	e
Name (line 1	› [					If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
					7	receiving party is not domiciled in the United
Name (line 2	)					States, an appointment of a domestic representative is
Address (line 1	)					attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2	<b>,</b> [					Assignment.)

State/Country

Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).

Mark if additional numbers attached

Patent Number(s)

Address (line 3)

Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s)

Patent Application Number(s)

5078048

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, I/we, Jark	ko HALME; Jukka KOSKI TALOLA	[; Tapio LAAKSO	; and
have made certain inventions which a No. 20002338 filed on 24 A Method in a Working Mac	October 2000	h Patent App	lication entitled ,and
WHEREAS, Timberjack ( a Finnish corporation ha desirous of acquiring the entire interpretation of the e	ving a place of business a rest in said inventions th	roughout the Unit	and is ted States of
NOW, THEREFORE, for and paid, and other good and valuable conshereby sell, assign and transfer unto satitle and interest throughout the Unit foreign countries and under all internat application, all other applications here under any international agreement bas Patents granted upon said applications international agreement, and I/we do he and Trademarks to issue said Letter Company, its successors and assigns benefits and priority rights of any interforeign country or countries or between	sideration, receipt whereof aid Company, its successor ed States of America and tional agreements in and to eafter filed in the United States in whole or in part on to by the United States, by ereby authorize and request s Patent to said Companal, the right to claim for ar ernational agreement between	f is hereby acknown or and assigns, the distribution of the territories the osaid inventions, and any other country of the Commission of the further gray of said applications.	entire right, ereof, for all the aforesaid r country, or ad all Letters or under any er of Patents grant to said ions the full
I/we hereby warrant that I/we hereby covenant that I/we, my/our heir communicate to said Company, its respecting said inventions, execute all or international applications, together oaths, sign all lawful papers, testify in a to aid said Company, its successors are	s, legal representatives and epresentatives, successors divisional, continuing, reis with individual assignments and legal proceeding and g	d assigns, will when a sand assigns, all assigns, all assue, reexamination ents therefor, make the ally do everythere.	en requested, facts known and foreign e all rightful ning possible
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, location and on the date indicated with		y/our hand(s) and	seal(s) at the
Date: 15 September 2001	Jarkko I Typed or Printed Name:	Halme Valence	(SEAL)
Date: 15 September 2001	Jukka Ko Typed or Printed Name:	oski lea loslo	(SEAL)

PATENT REEL: 012445 FRAME: 0285

Date: _	15 September 2001	Tapio Laakso Typed or Printed Name:	(SEAL)
Date: _	15 September 2001	Mika Talola Typed or Printed Name: Manage Talok	(SEAL)
Date:		Typed or Printed	(SEAL)

RECORDED: 10/19/2001

PATENT REEL: 012445 FRAME: 0286